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STATE LEVEL PROJECT LEADS CONTACT INFORMATION 
The chart is formatted by separating the projects by the six federal regions. 

(Updated:12-10-18) 
 

DEI VI (2015–2019) = Salmon / DEI VII (2016–2020) = Purple / DEI VIII (2017–2020) = Orange 
DEI Project Manager DEI Reporting Primary Additional DEI Contacts Federal Project Officer NDI TA Liaison 

 
ETA REGION I:  BOSTON / NEW YORK 

 
ROUND SIX DEI PROJECTS 

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, Division of Employment and Workforce Solutions 
State Office Campus, Building #12, Room 516 / Albany, New York 12240-0001 
Christopher Myers 
Employment Services 
Manager 
P: 518-402-4624 
christopher.myers@labor.ny.g
ov 

Sara Harms 
Round 6 DEI State Lead 
P: 518-457-2369 
F: 518-485-2578  
sara.harms@labor.ny.gov 

Alan Gallagher 
Workforce Programs Specialist 3 
P: 518-457-2381 
F: 518-485-2578 
alan.gallagher@labor.ny.gov 
 

Michael LaBonte 
617-788-0108 
labonte.michael.d@dol.gov 
 

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org  

 
ROUND SEVEN DEI PROJECTS 

CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, Office of Workforce Competitiveness 
200 Folly Brook Boulevard / Wethersfield, Connecticut 06109 
Karen Quesnel 
P: 860-263-6527 
F: 860-263-6529 
Karen.Quesnel@ct.gov   
 

Kathleen Marioni 
P: 860-263-6526 
F: 860-263-6529 
Kathleen.Marioni@ct.gov 
  

 Michael LaBonte 
617-788-0108 
labonte.michael.d@dol.gov 
 

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 

MASSACHUSETTS EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 
19 Staniford Street / Boston, Massachusetts 02114-2502 
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Diane Hurley 
P: 617- 626-5701 
F: 617-7 27-8671 
dhurley@detma.org 

Jason Albert 
DEI State Lead 
P: 617-626-5190 
F: 617-727-8671 
jason.albert@state.ma.us  

Sacha Stadhard 
DCS Youth Coordinator 
P: 617-626-5431 
sacha.stadhard@state.ma.us  

Michael LaBonte 
617-788-0108 
labonte.michael.d@dol.gov 
 

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 

 
ROUND EIGHT DEI PROJECTS 

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, Division of Employment and Workforce Solutions 
State Office Campus, Building #12, Room 516 / Albany, New York 12240-0001 
Alan Gallagher 
Workforce Programs 
Specialist 3 
P: 518-457-2381 
F: 518-485-2578 
alan.gallagher@labor.ny.gov 

Kerry Wiley 
DEI State Lead 
P: 518-485-2588 
F: 518-485-2578 
Kerry.Wiley@labor.ny.gov  

Sara Harms 
Round 6 DEI State Lead 
P: 518-457-2369 
F: 518-485-2578  
sara.harms@labor.ny.gov 
 
Christopher Myers 
Employment Services Manager 
P: 518-402-4624 
christopher.myers@labor.ny.gov 

Michael LaBonte 
617-788-0108 
labonte.michael.d@dol.gov 
 

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 

RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND TRAINING, Workforce Development 
1511 Pontiac Avenue, Cranston, RI 02909-5454 
Vincent Rossi, Coordinator 
Division of Workforce Dev. 
Services 
401-462-8905 
Vincent.rossi@dlt.ri.gov 
  

Vincent Rossi, Coordinator 
Division of Workforce Dev. 
Services 
401-462-8905 
Vincent.rossi@dlt.ri.gov 
 

Scott Greco, Chief 
Division of Workforce Dev. Services 
401-462-8797 
Scott.greco@dlt.ri.gov 
 
Susan Biagioni, Chief 
Division of Workforce Dev. Services 
401-462-8723 
Susan.biagioni@dlt.ri.gov 
 

Michael LaBonte 
617-788-0108 
labonte.michael.d@dol.gov 

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 

 
ETA REGION II:  PHILADELPHIA 

 
ROUND SEVEN DEI PROJECTS 

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, Workforce Development & Adult Learning 
1100 North Eutaw Street, Room 209, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 
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Carolynnette Scott 
Disability & Youth Services Coordinator 
P: 410-767-2832 
Carolynnette.scott@maryland.gov 
  

Lloyd Day 
Director of Workforce Development 
P: 410-767-2995 
Lloyd.day@maryland.gov  
 
Grace Fendlay 
Director of Discretionary Grants 
410-767-0044 
grace.fendlay@maryland.gov 

Christopher Ransome 
215-861-5222 
Ransome.christopher@dol.
gov  
 

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 

 
ROUND EIGHT DEI PROJECTS 

VIRGINIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM 
300 Arboretum Place, Suite 200, Richmond, VA 23236-3473 
Leo Campos (State) 
Project Manager / Data 
Analyst  
lcampos@vccs.edu 
804-819-4430  

Shannon Girouard,  
Grants Administration 
Manager 
P: 804-819-5391 
sgirouard@vccs.edu 
 

Yolanda Crewe 
VCCS, WIOA Programs Director 
P: 804-819-330 
ycrewe@vccs.edu  
 
Dale Batten (Regional) 
dale.batten@dars.virginia.gov  
(804) 662-9792 
 
Georgia Coopersmith 
DARS Project Manager 
Georgia.coopersmith@dars.virginia.gov 
804 - 484-9805 
 
Sinclair Hubard 
DARS – DEI Project Lead DRC 
P: 540-755-0125 
Sinclair.Hubard@dars.virginia.gov   

Christopher Ransome 
215-861-5222 
Ransome.christopher@dol.
gov  
 

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 

 
ETA REGION III:  ATLANTA 

 
ROUND SIX DEI PROJECTS 

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, Workforce Division 
75 Fifth Street NW, Suite 845  /  Atlanta, GA 30308-1019 
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  Rossany Rios 
P: 404-962-4005 
RRios@tcsg.edu  

 Claudine Noel 
404-302-5368 
Noel.claudine@dol.gov 

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 

 
ETA REGION IV:  DALLAS / DENVER 

 
ROUND EIGHT DEI PROJECTS 

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT 
633 17th Street, Suite 1200, Denver, CO 80202-3612 
Elise Lowe-Vaughn 
Director, Workforce Programs 
P: 303-318-8007 
Elise.Lowe-Vaughn@state.co.us  

Steven Gold 
P: 303-318-8836 
Steven.Gold@state.co.us  
 

Marie Valenzuela 
P: 303-318-8751 
Marie.valenzuela@state.co.us 
 

Kajuana Donahue 
P:  972-850-4613 
Donahue.Kajuana@dol.gov   

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 

CHEROKEE NATION, Career Services Department 
PO Box 948, Tahlequah, OK  74465 
Brenda Fitzgerald, Director 
Vocational Rehabilitation 
P: 918-453-5735 
Brenda-
fitzgerald@cherokee.org 
 

Marsha White 
P: 918-825-7988 
marsha-white@cherokee.org  
 

Diane Kelley, Executive Director 
P: 918-453-5628 
Diane-kelley@cherokee.org 
 
Kim Carroll, Director Grants & 
Compliance 
P: 918-207-3842 
Kim-carroll@cherokee.org 
 

Cynthia Green-Wilson 
P: 972-850-4619 
green.cynthia@dol.gov  

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 

 
ETA REGION V – CHICAGO / KANSAS CITY 

 
ROUND SIX DEI PROJECTS 

IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT  
1000 East Grand Avenue / Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0209 
Page Eastin 
P : 515-725-1118 
page.eastin@iwd.iowa.gov  

Brian Dennis 
P: 515-725-3666 
Brian.Dennis@iwd.iowa.gov  

Sheila Stoeckel, Ticket to Work 
P: 641-422-1524 
Sheila.stoeckel@iwd.iowa.gov 
 

Gary Lewis 
P:  312-596-5522 
F:  312-596-5401 
Lewis.gary@dol.gov 

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 

 
ROUND SEVEN DEI PROJECTS 

MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
332 Minnesota Street Suite E200, St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 
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Cory Schmid 
P: 651-259-7541 
cory.schmid@state.mn.us  
 
Kay Tracy, Youth Unit 
Supervisor 
P: 651-259-7555 
F: 651-215-3842 
kay.tracy@state.mn.us 

Cory Schmid 
P: 651-259-7541 
cory.schmid@state.mn.us  

Jenny Nelson 
P: 651-259-7308 
jenny.nelson@state.mn.us  
 
Lynn Douma 
P: 651-259-7536 
Lynn.douma@state.mn.us  
 
Larry Eisenstadt 
P: 651-259-7538 
Larry.eisenstadt@state.mn.us  
 
Barb Ziemke 
Co-Director, PACER’s National Parent 
Center on Transition and Employment 
P: 952-838-1363 
bziemke@PACER.org  

Gary Lewis 
P:  312-596-5522 
F:  312-596-5401 
Lewis.gary@dol.gov  

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 

 
ETA REGION VI:  SAN FRANCISCO/SEATTLE 

 
ROUND SIX DEI PROJECTS 

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT, Division of Employment and Training Services 
1111 West 8th Street, Suite 210  /  Juneau, Alaska 99811-5509 
Windy Swearingin DEI Lead 
P: 907-465-1805 
F: 907-523-9661 
windy.swearingin@alaska.gov  

Susan Brenner 
P: 907-269-4757 
F: 907-269-4825 
Susan.brenner@alaska.gov 
 
Kim Kolvig 
P:  907-465-5948 
kimberly.kolvig@alaska.gov  

Patricia (Patio) O’Sullivan 
P: 408-426-5054 
osullivan.patricia@dol.gov 

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 

HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS, Workforce Development Division 
830 Punchbowl Street #329  /  Honolulu, HI 96813-5080 
Elaine Young 
P : 808-586-8812 
F : 808-586-8822 
Elaine.N.Young@hawaii.gov 
 

Carol Kanayama  
P: 808 586-8825 
F : 808-586-8822 
carol.h.kanayama@hawaii.go
v 
 

Maricar Pilotin-Freitas  
P: 808 586-8817  
maricar.r.pilotin-freitas@hawaii.gov   

Patricia (Patio) O’Sullivan 
P: 408-426-5054 
osullivan.patricia@dol.gov 

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 
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WASHINGTON STATE EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT 
PO Box 9046  /  Olympia, WA 98507-9046 
Toby Olson 
P: 360-902-9489  
tolson2@esd.wa.gov   

Hillary Rossi 
P: 360-902- 9507 
hrossi@esd.wa.gov   

 Patricia (Patio) O’Sullivan 
P: 408-426-5054 
osullivan.patricia@dol.gov 

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 

 
ROUND SEVEN DEI PROJECTS 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Workforce Services Division 
800 Capitol Mall, P.O. Box 826880, MIC-83 /  Sacramento, California 94280-0001 
 LaJuana Thompson 
P: 916-657-5280 
F: 916-654-9821 
LaJuana.Thompson@edd.ca.gov 

Ashley Clark, Traveling DRC 
Trainer 
Ashley.Clark@edd.ca.gov   

Patricia (Patio) O’Sullivan 
P: 408-426-5054 
osullivan.patricia@dol.gov 

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 

STATE OF IDAHO, Idaho Department of Labor 
317 West Main Street / Boise, Idaho 83735-0001 
Lorraine Dennis  
P: 208-332-3570 ext. 3364 
Lorraine.Dennis@labor.idaho.gov  
  

Vicki Parkinson 
P: 208-332-3570 X3880 
F: 208-947-0049 
Vicki.Parkinson@labor.idaho.gov  

Patricia (Patio) O’Sullivan 
P: 408-426-5054 
osullivan.patricia@dol.gov 

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 
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HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS, Workforce Development Division 
830 Punchbowl Street #329  /  Honolulu, HI 96813-5080 
Elaine Young 
P : 808-586-8812 
F : 808-586-8822 
Elaine.N.Young@hawaii.gov 
 

Carol Kanayama  
P: 808 586-8825 
F : 808-586-8822 
carol.h.kanayama@hawaii.go
v 

Maricar Pilotin-Freitas  
P: 808 586-8817  
F : 808-586-8822 
maricar.r.pilotin-freitas@hawaii.gov   

Patricia (Patio) O’Sullivan 
P: 408-426-5054 
osullivan.patricia@dol.gov 

Sarah Loizeaux 
978-621-4569 
sloizeaux@ndi-inc.org 

 
National Disability Institute (NDI) completed this project with federal funds awarded to Maher & Maher under contract number 1630DC-18-F-00027 
DE TA, from the U.S. Department of Labor, Employment and Training Administration. The contents of this publication do not necessarily reflect the 
views or policies of the Department of Labor, nor does mention of trade names, commercial products, or organizations imply endorsement by the 
U.S. Government. 
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